

(FORMELY KNOWN AS PREM SOMANI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)

CIN: -L72100RJ1991PLC006220

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956)

Contact No. 9322666532, Email Id: <a href="mailto:limitedpsfs@gmail.com">limitedpsfs@gmail.com</a>

Website: https://www.psfsl.co.in

Date: April 17, 2024

To,

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 (Maharashtra)

Sub.: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter and year ended as on March 31, 2024.

Ref.: ACE ENGITECH LIMITED (ERSTWHILE PREM SOMANI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED), Scrip Code: 530669, Security ID: ACEENGITEC.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We hereby enclose herewith the Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter and year ended as on March 31, 2024 received from M/s Alankit Assignments Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

FOR ACE ENGITECH LIMITED (ERSTWHILE PREM SOMANI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)

ANKITA AGARWAL Date: 2024.04.17

Digitally signed by ANKITA AGARWAL

**Ankita Agarwal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** M. No. 33873

Email Id: aceengitechlimited@gmail.com

Encl:a/a





Date: 04/04/2024

To.

ACE ENGITECH LIMITED FLAT NO. 408, SECOND FLOOR, ANAND CHAMBER, BABA, HARISHCHANDRA MARG, RAISAR PLAZA, INDIRA 302018

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending March 31, 2024

Dear Sir.

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending March 31, 2024 , w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities (Equity Shares) of the Company, ACE ENGITECH LIMITED we hereby confirm and certify the following:

The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

## For Alankit Assignments Limited

Abhinav Kumar Agarwal Date: 2024.04.11 15:08:28 +05'30'

Digitally signed by Abhinav Kumar Agarwal

ABHINAV KUMAR AGRAWAL (DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER)

SEBI Registration, Nos.

INB230681235, INF230881235, INE230861235, INB010881234, INF010881234, INE010881234, INE260881235, INB050881235, INP000001383, IN-DP-NSDL-14-36, IN-DP-CDSL-43-99